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Sinlge-Op, All, Low, CW

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 UA9AOL 155 383 67 25661 146 364 64 23296 1
2 JT1CZ 246 566 58 32828 176 415 42 17430 2
3 4L6QC 27 329 58 19082 121 317 54 17118 3
4 UN5C 131 341 69 23529 105 283 59 16697
5 RA9DZ 127 302 56 16912 113 276 49 13524
6 UN7CH 125 316 60 18960 94 246 43 10578
7 RA3ZC 96 230 54 12420 89 211 50 10550
8 RW9DX 100 253 42 10626 93 237 37 8769
9 JT1AA 131 304 46 13984 88 222 36 7992

10 RA9XU 75 186 44 8184 73 182 43 7826
11 RN4SS 84 198 44 8712 76 176 41 7216
12 RW3AI 74 176 41 7216 71 167 38 6346
13 UT3L 62 163 40 6520 57 149 37 5513
14 RW3XZ 61 153 33 5049 55 139 29 4031
15 RA9CEX 64 156 31 4836 59 146 27 3942
16 JH0NEC 65 163 27 4401 60 151 25 3775
17 LY4L 68 159 29 4611 60 144 26 3744
18 JA3JM 60 136 37 5032 51 120 31 3720
19 UA9WOB 72 183 24 4392 65 165 22 3630
20 EU6AA 55 147 31 4557 48 127 26 3302
21 UA6GM 62 148 28 4144 55 130 25 3250
22 UA0SBQ 67 135 29 3915 61 125 25 3125
23 RA9MX 50 100 30 3000 47 114 27 3078
24 UA6HFI 49 124 23 2852 46 115 22 2530
25 E73XL 53 125 22 2750 49 114 21 2394
26 PA0MIR 48 112 27 3024 43 99 24 2376
27 YB3XM 41 119 25 2975 36 107 22 2354
28 RU4WD 43 106 22 2332 41 100 21 2100
29 RW0UM 50 107 20 2140 49 104 20 2080
30 RA0CL 69 138 19 2622 62 127 16 2032
31 UT2IV 45 120 19 2280 41 109 17 1853
32 RU4SO 42 104 22 2288 36 87 20 1740
33 RA0AY 43 85 27 2295 37 74 22 1628
34 JT7AB 70 163 29 4727 36 88 16 1408
35 RV0CD 37 85 19 1615 34 77 18 1386
36 YL3DX 35 87 16 1392 34 84 16 1344
37 DL7DZ 33 92 18 1656 29 80 15 1200
38 UN7EX 31 68 20 1360 28 62 18 1116
39 RN6MA 34 80 18 1440 30 68 16 1088
40 YU2A 30 69 16 1104 29 66 15 990
41 OK2KFK 33 85 14 1190 30 76 13 988
42 UA1OAM 30 68 16 1088 27 59 15 885
43 RA9JG 32 60 24 1440 24 45 19 855
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44 HL5AP 32 77 21 1617 21 54 14 756
45 RV9CQ 22 47 16 752 21 45 15 675
46 RN2FQ 26 70 11 770 24 64 10 640
47 RX3MM 21 57 17 969 17 45 14 630
48 ON3ND 25 62 12 744 20 49 12 588
49 JA3PYC 20 45 16 720 18 41 14 574
50 YO8WW 11 33 12 396 11 33 12 396
51 RA3VE 19 48 9 432 16 42 9 378
52 7M3QQP/9 40 54 11 594 35 45 8 360
53 SP5BMU 23 61 8 488 19 49 7 343
54 RW1CX 14 38 12 456 12 32 10 320
55 UN5J 13 26 14 364 11 22 12 264
56 UR5FCM 10 21 7 147 10 21 7 147
57 EU1DZ 11 27 8 216 9 21 6 126
58 JA7MJ 13 25 11 275 9 17 7 119
59 SM3AF 15 44 6 264 9 26 4 104
60 ER3ZZ 7 20 7 140 6 17 6 102
61 LY2BNL 7 20 4 80 6 17 4 68
62 JG3CQJ 54 113 31 3503 5 12 5 60
63 RV6LCI 4 10 4 40 4 10 4 40
64 JA7KQC 4 9 4 36 4 9 4 36
65 DL1DQY 4 12 3 36 4 12 3 36
66 SP9MZH 3 9 3 27 3 9 3 27
67 UT5UQN 3 8 3 24 3 8 3 24
68 JK3AHS 2 5 2 10 2 5 2 10
69 RU9CI 3 7 3 21 2 5 2 10
70 SP8BVO 2 5 2 10 2 5 2 10
71 RW0LBM 2 4 2 8 2 4 2 8
72 JR2FJC 6 12 5 60 2 4 2 8
73 LZ1DNY 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
74 RN1NW 3 9 3 27 1 3 1 3
75 SV9COL 13 3 3 9 1 3 1 3
76 UT8IT 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
77 YO5ODT 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
78 JA1POS 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Sinlge-Op, All, Low, SSB

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 PF9A 150 308 50 15400 137 279 48 13392 1
2 JT1CJ 45 69 17 1173 41 65 15 975 2
3 UA3ABR 10 28 8 224 10 28 8 224 3
4 JA1FO 9 21 9 189 8 19 8 152
5 JO3PSJ/4 8 16 8 128 6 12 6 72
6 UN7RL 6 15 6 90 5 13 5 65
7 JA6DIJ 4 8 4 32 4 8 4 32
8 RX9FR 3 7 3 21 3 7 3 21
9 ES6KW 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3

PlaceNo Callsign Claimed Scores Confirmed Scores
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Single-Op, All, High, CW

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 JT1CO 522 1385 89 123265 493 1313 88 115544 1
2 RT3T 326 775 134 103850 308 731 129 94299 2
3 UA0CM 386 916 104 95264 361 865 94 81310 3
4 JT1BH 272 683 77 52591 240 617 72 44424
5 RA9LT 162 385 69 26565 158 364 62 22568
6 JT5CD 189 433 48 20784 172 395 46 18170
7 PA3AAV 143 337 59 19883 134 320 56 17920
8 UN6P 112 287 52 14924 103 270 47 12690
9 SN5G 120 296 48 14208 105 261 44 11484

10 RW4AA/9 109 237 46 10902 102 227 43 9761
11 UN9GD 100 260 39 10140 95 254 38 9652
12 RA9UN 105 239 41 9799 97 223 39 8697
13 RK3DH 61 161 31 4991 56 147 29 4263
14 RW4PY 51 130 31 4030 48 121 30 3630
15 HA8TP 35 83 19 1577 34 80 19 1520
16 RA0QC 41 76 23 1748 37 68 20 1360
17 RX0QA 46 96 15 1440 42 89 13 1157
18 UA9LP 29 58 20 1160 25 50 16 800
19 JT1AU 47 78 20 1560 30 55 14 770
20 RZ6AK 31 75 13 975 27 63 12 756
21 YR1C 31 78 10 780 30 75 10 750
22 YU1PC 28 71 10 710 26 65 9 585
23 UA4LU 19 50 13 650 17 44 13 572
24 K3ZO 13 39 10 390 13 39 10 390
25 RA0AA 21 40 10 400 20 38 9 342
26 JK1LUY 12 27 11 297 11 25 10 250
27 RA1QD 14 42 7 294 12 36 5 180
28 UA9CGL 11 23 10 230 9 19 9 171
29 RA9QQ 11 22 11 242 9 18 9 162
30 RX3OM 10 23 8 184 9 20 7 140
31 JA7ZP 11 23 9 207 8 17 8 136
32 N4MM 6 18 4 72 4 12 3 36
33 JH1NXU 5 10 5 50 4 8 4 32
34 W6SJ 2 6 2 12 1 3 1 3
35 JF2FIU 3 7 3 21 2 4 2 8
36 9A4MF 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
37 UA0BA 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
38 KG6ZHC 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3

Single-Op, All, High, SSB

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 JT1CN 213 504 58 29232 203 490 54 26460 1
2 JT1AS 19 35 11 385 16 28 9 252 2
3 UA9PM 6 13 6 78 6 13 6 78 3
4 OZ1ADL 2 6 3 18 2 6 2 12
5 SN40DVP 1 3 2 6 1 3 1 3

PlaceClaimed Scores Confirmed ScoresNo Callsign

No Callsign Claimed Scores Confirmed Scores Place
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Multi-Op, All, High, Mixed. One

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 JT1T 551 1286 126 162036 504 1210 108 130680 1
2 RK9CWW 414 1001 146 146146 382 947 136 128792 2
3 JU1F 134 293 49 14357 117 264 44 11616 3
4 JV1A 146 321 42 13482 77 184 23 4232
5 SP2FAP 55 113 21 2373 43 113 21 2373
6 EW8ZO 22 56 11 616 20 51 10 510
7 EW8ZZ 8 21 6 126 8 21 6 126

Single-Op, All, Mixed, SWL

SWL Points Total SWL Points Total
1 I-0106FI 114 3 342 51 93 1
2 R3A-847 58 3 174 38 50 2
3 R90-11 57 3 171 12 17 3

Check Log

QSOs Points Mults Total QSOs Points Mults Total
1 JT1CS 42 70 28 1960 38 68 24 1632
2 RD4WA 10 30 11 330 7 21 8 168
3 RU3SE 25 62 16 992 24 59 16 944
4 US5VX 6 18 6 108 6 18 6 108

Place

Claimed Scores PlaceNo Callsign Confirmed Scores

PlaceNo Callsign Claimed Scores Confirmed Scores

No Callsign Claimed Scores Confirmed Scores
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4L - Georgia

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW ,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 4L6QC 121 317 54 17118

9A - Croatia
SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW

No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score
1 9A4MF 1 3 2 6

DL - Germany

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW ,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 DL7DZ 29 80 15 1200
2 DL1DQY 3 9 2 18

E7 - Bosnia-Herzegovina

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW ,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 E73XL 49 114 21 2394

ER - Moldovia

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 ER3ZZ 6 17 6 102

ES - Estonia

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 ES6KW 1 3 2 6

EU - Belarus

MULTI-ONE, ALL, HIGH,MIXED
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 EW8ZO 20 51 10 510
2 EW8ZZ 8 21 6 126

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 EU6AA 48 127 26 3302
4 EU1DZ 9 21 6 126

CW, SSB - 2009

RESULTES BY PER
COUNTRIES
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HA - Hungary

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 HA8TP 34 80 19 1520

HL - South Korea

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 HL5AP 21 54 14 756

I - Italy

SINGLE-OP, ALL, MIXED, SWL
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 I0106FI 105 315 52 16380

JA - Japan

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 JK1LUY 11 25 10 250
2 JA7ZP 8 17 8 136
3 JH1NXU 2 4 3 12
4 JF2FIU 2 5 2 10

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

5 JH0NEC 60 151 25 3775
6 JA3JM 51 120 31 3720
7 JA3PYC 18 41 14 574
8 7M3QQP/9 35 45 8 360
9 JA7MJ 9 17 7 119

10 JG3CQJ 5 12 5 60
11 JA7KQC 4 9 4 36
12 JK3AHS 2 5 2 10
13 JR2FJC 2 4 2 8
14 JA1POS 1 2 1 2

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

15 JA1FO 8 19 8 152
16 JO3PSJ/4 6 12 6 72
17 JA6DIJ 4 8 5 40
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JT - Mongolia

CHECKLOG
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 JT1CS 38 68 24 1632

MULTI_OP, ALL, HIGH, MIXED, ONE
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 JT1T 504 1210 108 130680
3 JU1F 117 264 44 11616
4 JV1A 77 184 23 4232

SINGLE-OP,ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

5 JT1CO 493 1313 88 115544
6 JT1BH 240 617 72 44424
7 JT5CD 172 395 46 18170
8 JT1AU 30 55 14 770

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

9 JT1CN 203 490 54 26460
10 JT1AS 16 28 9 252

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

11 JT1CZ 176 415 42 17430
12 JT1AA 88 222 36 7992
13 JT7AB 36 88 16 1408

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

14 JT1CJ 41 65 15 975

K - United States

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 K3ZO 13 39 10 390
2 N4MM 4 12 3 36
3 W6SJ 2 6 2 12
4 KG6ZHC 1 3 1 3

LY - Lithuania

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 LY4L 60 144 26 3744
2 LY2BNL 6 17 4 68

LZ - Bulgaria

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 LZ1DNY 1 3 2 6
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OK - Czech Republic

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 OK2KFK 30 76 13 988

ON - Belgium

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 ON3ND 20 49 12 588

OZ - Denmark

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 OZ1ADL 2 6 3 18

PA - Netherlands

SINGLE-OP,ALL,HIGH,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 PA3AAV 134 320 56 17920

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 PA0MIR 43 99 24 2376

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW,SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 PF9A 137 279 48 13392

SM - Sweden

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 SM3AF 9 26 4 104

SP - Poland

MULTI-OP, ALL, HIGH, MIXED, ONE
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 SP2FAP 43 113 21 2373

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 SN5G 105 261 44 11484

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH,SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 SN40DVP 1 3 2 6
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SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

4 SP5BMU 19 49 7 343
5 SP9MZH 3 9 3 27
6 SP8BVO 2 5 2 10

SV9 - Crete

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 SV9COL 1 3 2 6

UA - European Russia

CHECKLOG
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 RD4WA 7 21 8 168
2 RU3SE 24 59 16 944

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH,CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 RT3T 308 731 129 94299
4 RK3DH 56 147 29 4263
5 RW4PY 48 121 30 3630
6 RZ6AK 27 63 12 756
7 UA4LU 17 44 13 572
8 RA1QD 12 36 5 180
9 RX3OM 9 20 7 140

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

10 RA3ZC 89 211 50 10550
11 RN4SS 76 176 41 7216
12 RW3AI 71 167 38 6346
13 RW3XZ 55 139 29 4031
14 UA6GM 55 130 25 3250
15 UA6HFI 46 115 22 2530
16 RU4WD 41 100 21 2100
17 RU4SO 36 87 20 1740
18 RN6MA 30 68 16 1088
19 UA1OAM 27 59 15 885
20 RX3MM 17 45 14 630
21 RA3VE 16 42 9 378
22 RW1CX 12 32 10 320
23 RV6LCI 4 10 4 40
24 RN1NW 1 3 2 6

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

25 UA3ABR 10 28 8 224

SINGLE-OP, ALL, MIXED, SWL
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

26 R3A847 53 159 27 4293
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UA2 - Kaliningrad

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 RN2FQ 24 64 10 640

UA9 - Asiatic Russia

MULTI-OP, ALL,HIGH, MIXED, ONE
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 RK9CWW 382 947 136 128792

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 UA0CM 361 865 94 81310
3 RA9LT 150 364 62 22568
4 RW4AA/9 102 227 43 9761
5 RA9UN 97 223 39 8697
6 RA0QC 37 68 20 1360
7 RX0QA 42 89 13 1157
8 UA9LP 25 50 16 800
9 RA0AA 20 38 9 342

10 UA9CGL 9 19 9 171
11 RA0QQ 9 18 9 162
12 UA0BA 1 2 2 4

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH,SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

13 UA9PM 6 13 6 78

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

14 UA9AOL 146 364 64 23296
15 RA9DZ 113 276 49 13524
16 RW9DX 93 237 37 8769
17 RA9XU 73 182 43 7826
18 RA9CEX 59 146 27 3942
19 UA9WOB 65 165 22 3630
20 UA0SBQ 61 125 25 3125
21 RA9MX 47 114 27 3078
22 RW0UM 49 104 20 2080
23 RA0CL 62 127 16 2032
24 RA0AY 37 74 22 1628
25 RV0CD 34 77 18 1386
26 RA9JG 24 45 19 855
27 RV9CQ 21 45 15 675
28 RW0LBM 2 4 3 12
29 RU9CI 2 5 2 10

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

30 RX9FR 3 7 3 21

SINGLE-OP, ALL, MIXED, SWL
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

31 R9O11 6 18 5 90
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UN - Kazakhstan

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 UN6P 103 270 47 12690
2 UN9GD 95 254 38 9652

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 UN5C 105 283 59 16697
4 UN7CH 94 246 43 10578
5 UN7EX 28 62 18 1116
6 UN5J 11 22 12 264

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, SSB
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

7 UN7RL 5 13 5 65

UR - Ukraine

CHECKLOG
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 US5VX 0 0 1 0

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 UT3L 57 149 37 5513
3 UT2IV 41 109 17 1853
4 UR5FCM 10 21 7 147
5 UT5UQN 3 8 3 24
6 UT8IT 1 3 2 6

YB - Indonesia

SINGLE-OP, ALL,LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 YB3XM 36 107 22 2354

YL - Latvia

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 YL3DX 34 84 16 1344

YO - Romania

CHECKLOG
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 YO2LXW 0 0 1 0

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 YR1C 30 75 10 750
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SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

3 YO8WW 11 33 12 396
4 YO5ODT 1 3 2 6

YU - Serbia

SINGLE-OP, ALL, HIGH, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

1 YU1PC 26 65 9 585

SINGLE-OP, ALL, LOW, CW
No Callsign QSOs Points Mults Score

2 YU2A 29 66 15 990
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Number of Participants by the Countries

1 4L Georgia 1
2 9A Croatia 1
3 DL Germany 2
4 E7 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1
5 ER Moldovia 1
6 ES Estonia 1
7 EU Belarus 4
8 HA Hungary 1
9 HL Korea 1

10 I Italy 1
11 JA Japan 17
12 JT Mongolia 14
13 K USA 4
14 LY Lithuania 2
15 LZ Bulgaria 1
16 OK Czech 1
17 ON Belgium 1
18 OZ Denmark 1
19 PA Netherlands 3
20 SM Sweden 1
21 SP Poland 6
22 UA Europe Russia 26
23 UA2 Kaliningrad 1
24 UA9 Asiatic Russia 31
25 UN7 Kazakhstan 7
26 UR Ukraine 6
27 YB Indonesia 1
28 YL Latvia 1
29 YO Romania 4
30 YU Serbia 2

TOTAL 144

Number of Participants by the Categories

1 Single-Op, All Bands, Low Power, CW 78
2 Single-Op, All Bands, Low Power, SSB 9
3 Single-Op, All Bands, High Power, CW 38
4 Single-Op, All Bands, High Power, SSB 5
5 Multi-Op, Single TX, High Power, Mixed 7
6 SWL, All Bands, Mixed 3
7 Checklog 4

TOTAL 144
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PLAQUE WINNERS
Call Operators QSO Points Multi Total

UA9AOL Nikolai Gorovenko 146 364 64 23296
JT1CZ Mend.B 176 415 42 17430
4L6QC Serge Kuvshinov 121 317 54 17118

PF9A Martin Ouwehand 137 279 48 13392
JT1CJ Gankhuyag.Sh 41 65 15 975
UA3ABR Belousov.A.V 10 28 8 224

JT1CO Chadraabal.Ch 493 1313 88 115544
RT3T Alex Ganin 308 731 129 94299
UA0CM Sergey BOGIN 361 865 94 81310

JT1CN Batbayar.T 203 490 54 26460
JT1AS Sank.N 16 28 9 252
UA9PM Mikhail Klokov 6 13 6 78

JT1T JT1DA, JT1DN 504 1210 108 130680
RK9CWW RU9CD, UA9CIR 382 947 136 128792
JU1F JT7AA, JT1BH 117 264 44 11616

I-0106FI Borgheresi Simone 51 93
R3A-847 Vladimir Ignatov 38 50
R90-11 Goltsov A A 12 17

Our special thanks to Mr. Tibor Finta, HA1AH for supporting 
us by his Contest Evaluator Software

Chief Referee D.Garam-Ochir

Secretary N.Khosbayar, JT1CD

Referees Z.Bat-Erdene, JT1CS
D.Nekhiit, JT1DN
B.Enkhbayar, JT1DA

Multi-Op, One TX, All Band, High Power, Mixed

SWL, Single-Op, All Band, Mixed

Single-Op, All Band, Low Power, CW

Single-Op, All Band, Low Power, SSB

Single-Op, All Band, High Power, CW

Single-Op, All Band, High Power, SSB
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